NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter contained, the 
parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Grant to the City of Duluth’s Housing Trust Fund. DEDA hereby agrees to grant to the City Of Duluth 

the amount of up to One Million and Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,250,000.00) 
(“Grant”), payable from DEDA Fund No. 860, said funds to be deposited into City Fund 266 to be used by 
the City of Duluth’s Housing Trust Fund in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth. 

2. Use of Grant Funds. The City of Duluth’s Housing Trust Fund shall utilize the Grant funds to create an